E-mail:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS VII/Ag.Ofr. (II NCA ST)/AD & FW Dept./2023

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 27.06.2023

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission – Agricultural Officer (II NCA-ST) in Agriculture Development and Farmers Welfare Department (Cat.No.334/2022) – Addendum Notification issuing of – reg.

- Ref: 1. Ranked List No. 344/2023/SS VII dated 23.05.2023.
 - 2. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman dated 24.06.2023 in File No.GR4B2/1/2022-KPSC-Part (1) .

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of the candidate with Interview Sl.No.8 is released and included in the Ranked List No.344/2023/SS VII dated 23.05.2023 as Rank 1 A in between Rank 1 and 2 for selection to the post of Agricultural Officer (II NCA-ST) (Cat.No.334/2022) in Agriculture Development and Farmers Welfare Department.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Rank No.	Sl. No.	Name	Interview	Wtg	Total	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
1	17	ANJU M	64.0		64.0	17/04/1999	ST-MARATI (of Hosdurg, Kasaragod, Manjeswaram and Vellanikkundu Taluks	
1 A	8	ANAHA KRISHNAN	63.0		63.0	04/05/1999	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
2	1	RAHUL T R	62.0		62.0	26/02/2000	ST-KURUMANS	-

The entry 'Note-1 The result of candidate with interview Sl.No.8 is withheld' included in the Ranked List Notification is also hereby deleted.

The Ranked List No.344/2023/SS VII dated 23.05.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, SS VII